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Sixth Session, Commencing at 7.30 pm   

PROCLAMATION  COINS  

1753*
Brazil, John V gold 12,800 reis or 'Johanna' 1729M 
(KM.139). Nearly extremely fine and very scarce. 

$6,000

Was graded by PCGS as AU58.

1754*
Brazil, Maria I, as widow, gold 6,400 reis or half Johanna 
1789R (KM.218.2). Extremely fine and scarce. 

$1,750

1755*
Brazil, Maria I, gold 6,400 reis, 1796R (KM.226.1). Some 
mint bloom, good extremely fine. 

$1,750

1756*
Great Britain, George III, gold guinea, fifth bust or spade 
type, 1787 (S.3729). Ex jewellery, edge filed, otherwise 
good fine. 

$900

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1757*
Great Britain, George III, guinea, fifth bust or spade type, 
1788 (S.3729). Nearly extremely fine. 

$1,000

1758*
Great Britain, George III, gold half guinea, fifth bust 
or 'spade' type, 1798 (S.3735). Good very fine - nearly 
extremely fine. 

$700

1759*
Great Britain, George III silver shilling, 1787 without semée 
of hearts (S.3743). Very fine. 

$50
Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

1760
Great Britain, George III, silver shilling and sixpence, 1787 
(S.3746, 3748). Extremely fine; good very fine. (2)

$100
Ex Max Max O. Good Collection.

part

1761*
Great Britain, George III, silver shillings, 1787 without semee 
of hearts (S.3743)(3); with semee of hearts (S.3746). Toned 
extremely fine - good extremely fine. (4)

$200
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, first and fourth from Downies 
Sherwood, third from Moneterium with their tag.
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1762
Great Britain, George III, silver shillings 1787 (S.3743)(2), 
sixpence 1787 (S.3748), threepence 1762 (S.3753); also 
George II, shilling 1745 Lima (S.3703). Fine - very fine. (5)

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1763
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 
(S.3776). Rusty tone, fine - nearly very fine. 

$80

Ex Max O. Good Collection.

1764
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 
(S.3776). Good fine. 

$50

Private purchase from M.R. Roberts c1978.

1765
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence and 
penny, 1797 (S.3776, 7). Good fine. (2)

$70

1766*
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel penny, 1797 
(S.3777). Even brown patina, extremely fine. 

$300

EX M.R. Roberts Sale 6 (lot 25) (23/10/78).

1767
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel penny, 1797 
(S.3777). Even brown, good fine. 

$70

Ex Max O. Good Collection.

1768
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel penny, 1797 
(S.3777)(28.11g); also two cartwheel twopences, 1797 
(S.3776) contemporary (?) cast copies 55.10g and 54.96g. 
Nearly very fine; very good (2). (3)

$80

1769*
India, Bengal Presidency, Murshidabad type gold quarter 
mohur, yr 19 (1793)(KM.100). Very fine. 

$300

1770*
India, Bengal Presidency, gold mohur Murshidabad type, 
copy in name of Shah Alam II (1759-1806)(cf Pr.401; 
KM.102)(12.42g). Slightly bent, nearly extremely fine. 

$1,100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from J.Smith Collection, Noble 
Numismatics Sale 76 (lot 2264).

1771*
India, Bengal Presidency, gold mohur Murshidabad type, 
copy in the name of Shah Alam II (1759-1806)(cf Pr.401; 
KM.102)(11.60g). Slightly bent, otherwise extremely fine. 

$1,100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from J. Smith Collection, Noble 
Numismatics Sale 76 (lot 2265).

1772*
India, Madras Presidency, gold star pagoda (1740-
1807)(KM.303)(3.42g). Extremely fine. 

$400

Ex M.R. Roberts Sale 10 (lot 55).

1773*
India, Madras Presidency, gold star pagoda (1740-
1817)(KM.303). Extremely fine. 

$350

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection from Colonial Sale 26/6/04 (lot 274).
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1774*
India, Madras Presidency, gold star pagoda (1740-
1807)(KM.303). Good very fine. 

$300

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 26/6/04 (lot 274).

1775*
India, Madras Presidency, gold pagoda (1740-1807)(KM.304). 
Extremely fine. 

$350

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 21/7/05 (lot 292).

1776*
India, Bengal Presidency, silver rupee, Murshidabad type 
Yr.9 (1793), oblique milled edge (KM.98.1)(11.65g). Well 
struck uncirculated. 

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale.

1777*
India, Bengal Presidency, silver rupees, Murshidabad type, 
Yr.19 (1793) oblique milled edge (KM.98.1)(11.61g; 11.63g). 
Second with private markings on the reverse, one on obv, 
mint bloom, extremely fine; good extremely fine. (2)

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale (lot of 
three).

1778
India, Bengal Presidency, silver rupee, Murshidabad type, 
Yr 19 (1793), edges oblique milled (KM.98.1)(2), later 
Farrukhabad type (KM.69)(2). Nearly very fine - extremely 
fine. (4)

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1779
India, Bengal Presidency, Murshidabad type rupee, Yr 19 
(1793) coarse vertical edge graining (KM.99); Netherlands, 
Utrecht, silver gulden 1765 (KM.102.3). Toned very fine; 
very fine. (2)

$120

1780
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1807 T.H. Mexico 
City Mint (KM.109). Good very fine. 

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (lot 1152).

1781
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1808/7 T.H. 
(KM.109). Nearly very fine. 

$120

1782*
Netherlands, Holland, silver one gulden, 1791 (KM.73). A 
little polished, well struck, good extremely fine. 

$150

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection, from Noble Numismatics (lot 1141).

1783*
Netherlands, Holland, silver one gulden, 1794 (KM.73). 
Weakly struck in part, otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 107 (lot 
1290).
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1784*
Netherlands, Holland, silver one gulden 1794 (KM.73). 
Toned good very fine. 

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 26/2/05.

1785*
Netherlands, Utrecht, silver one gulden 1794 (Km.102.3). 
Attractive tone good very fine. 

$100

1786*
Netherlands, West-Friesland, silver one gulden, 1764 
(KM.97.5)(Delmonte 1180). Considerable mint bloom, 
good extremely fine. 

$150

Ex M.R. Roberts Sale 10 (lot 63).

1787*
Netherlands, West-Friesland, silver three gulden, 1793 
(KM.141.2). Scratches left field of reverse, otherwise very 
fine or better. 

$300

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 3/6/06 (lot 285).

1788*
Netherlands, East Indies, Zeeland, silver one gulden, VOC, 
1791 (KM.158). Weak in parts, otherwise toned very fine. 

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 26/2/05 (lot 239).

1789*
Peru, Charles III, eight reales, pillar type, 1760 Lima 
(KM.107). Nearly very fine. 

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (lot 1162).

1790*
Portugal, John V, gold four escudos (peca) or half Johanna, 
1746 (KM.221). Adjustment mark through face, extremely 
fine. 

$1,700

Ex Noble Numismatics Sales 111 (lot 1084) and 127 (lot 1162).
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HOLEY  DOLLARS  AND  DUMPS 

A Very Fine Holey Dollar, 1813

    

1791*
New South Wales, five shillings or holey dollar, 1813, struck from a Mexico, Charles IIII eight reales, 1799 FM (Mira/Noble, 
unlisted, dies B/6: I/2), becomes 1799/14). Somewhat porous flan, countermarks, very fine, host coin good fine, very rare. 

$120,000

Ex Glendinings Sale, from an estate in Scotland and Fred Scarffe Collection.

T. Knight Countermark Holey Dollar, 1813

1792*
New South Wales, five shillings or holey dollar, 1813, (Dies ?-I/6.30) struck on a Charles IIII Mexico City Mint eight reales 
1805 T.H. countermarked T.KNIGHT. Light grey tone, countermark not visible on the obverse, otherwise very good and 
very rare, only about seven known with T.KNIGHT. 

$30,000

Ex Alexander Patterson Collection, Bonhams 1996.
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High Grade NSW Fifteen Pence 1813

1793*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813 (Mira dies A/1). Traces of the reverse of the host eight reales on the reverse, 
strong denticles on right side of obverse, very fine and rare in this condition. 

$25,000

In a slab by PCGS as VF30.

1794*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813 (Mira dies D/2). Trace of reverse of host coin on obverse, even dark blue 
grey patina, nearly very fine and rare. 

$16,000

Private purchase in 1990 from Jaggards (?) with 2x2 holder.

1795*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813, (Mira dies A/1). Traces of reverse of centre host coin on the reverse, legend 
weak on obverse, some old flan flaws, otherwise grey toned, very good. 

$1,500
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AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS 

ADELAIDE ASSAY OFFICE 

1796*
Adelaide pound, 1852, second type with crenellated inner circle on the reverse. Early die state, nearly uncirculated and rare, 
especially in this condition. 

$35,000

In a slab by PCGS as MS62.

1797*
Adelaide pound, 1852, second type with crenellated inner circle on the reverse. Later die state with five tiny dots above 22C 
on the reverse, tiny X lightly scratched between the 5 and DWT, otherwise extremely fine or better. 

$12,000

Private purchase from Monetarium Dec 2000 with their 2x2 holder.
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SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS 

Six High Grade First Type Sovereigns In The Next Six Lots

    

1798*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855, with filletted head left by James Wyon. Minimal surface marks, some mint bloom, extremely 
fine or better and rare in this condition. 

$15,000

Private purchase from Monetarium July 2005 with their 2x2 holder.

1799*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855. Nearly extremely fine and rare in this condition. 

$15,000

In a slab by PCGS as AU55.
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1800*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855. Nearly extremely fine. 

$7,500

Private purchase from Jaggards July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1801
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855. Good very fine. 

$6,000

In slab by NGC as XF details cleaned.

1802*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Nearly extremely fine and rare in this condition. 

$15,000

In a slab by PCGS as AU55.
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1803*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Surface hairlines on the obverse, relatively unworn, nearly very fine and rare thus. 

$5,000

Ex Roxbury's Sale 122 (lot 1746).

0

1804*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857, with wreathed head left by L.C. Wyon. Nearly uncirculated and very rare in this 
condition. 

$6,000



198

1805*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857. Extremely fine or better and rare thus. 

$2,400

Private purchase from Monetarium with their holder.

1806*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Nearly extremely fine and rare. 

$5,000
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1807*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Tiny rim bruise on obverse and reverse, otherwise good extremely fine. 

$5,000

1808*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860, 6 over 5. Good extremely fine/nearly uncirculated and extremely rare, one of if not the 
finest known. 

$10,000
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1809*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860, 6 over 5. Nearly uncirculated and extremely rare, finest known of the variety. 

$8,000

Ex Chris Hall Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 1351).

1810*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Good extremely fine and very rare. 

$8,000
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1811*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Considerable original mint bloom, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated and rare thus. 

$6,000

1812*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Considerable original mint bloom, relatively unmarked surfaces, uncirculated and very 
rare, one of the finest known. 

$10,000
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1813*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Slight scuffing on the reverse above the wreath tie, otherwise uncirculated and very rare 
in this condition, one of the finest known. 

$6,000

1814*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Full frosty original mint bloom, traces of reverse die clash, uncirculated. 

$3,500

1815*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Nearly uncirculated. 

$3,000
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1816*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,750

Private purchase from Monetarium in Jan 2004 with their holder and tag.

1817*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865/4 overdate (McD.112a). 
Very fine and very rare. 

$2,500

In a slab by PCGS as XF45.

1818*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Cleaned and brushed, 
otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$1,500

1819*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Small cut in neck, 
otherwise well struck, nearly uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private purchase from Jaggards July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1820*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Nearly full original mint 
bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$2,500

1821*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Good extremely fine/
nearly uncirculated. 

$1,750

Private purchase Sept 1995 from Monetarium with their holder.

1822*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Well struck, full 
cartwheeling original mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$3,500

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1823*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Scuff scratches in front 
of face, otherwise uncirculated. 

$2,500
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1824*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,500

1825*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Underlying brilliance, 
good extremely fine and well struck. 

$2,000

Ex Douro Cargo, Noble Numismatics Sale 113 (lot 1175).

1826*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Nearly full original mint 
bloom, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$2,000

1827*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Considerable original 
mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private purchase from Jaggards July 2007 with their 2x2 holder.

1828*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Cartwheeling mint 
bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$1,250

SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

1829*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856, with filletted head left by 
James Wyon. Good extremely fine and rare thus. 

$3,800

In a slab by PCGS as AU53.

1830*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856, with filletted head left. 
Good very fine. 

$3,000

Private purchase from Monetarium Jun 1999 with their 2x2 holder.

1831*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857 with wreathed head left 
by L.C. Wyon. Re-entered date figures, nearly extremely fine 
and rare as such. 

$2,400

Private purchase from Monetarium with their holder.
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1832*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857, with wreathed head left 
by L.C.Wyon. No wear, slightly porous or matt surface, good 
extremely fine and rare in this condition. 

$1,100

1833*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Struck with clashed 
reverse die, slight obverse smoothing in two areas, otherwise 
extremely fine. 

$2,000

1834*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858 first, first E over R in 
sovereign (McD.5a). Very good and extremely rare. 

$4,000

In a slab by PCGS as VG10.

1835*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Mint bloom in the 
legends, nearly extremely fine. 

$1,500

In a slab by PCGS as XF45.

1836*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860, 6 over 5 or double 
entered. Hairline die break rim between 1 and 8 to neck, 
scratches over surface around neck and above the date, 
otherwise extremely fine and very rare in this condition, one 
of the finest known. 

$7,000

1837*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Good very fine. 

$900

In a slab by PCGS as AU50.

1838*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862, 62 higher. Polished 
good very fine. 

$900

In a slab by PCGS as cleaned XF detail.

1839*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Good extremely fine and 
rare in this condition. 

$3,500

Private purchase from Monetarium June 1999 with their 2x2 holder.
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1840*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Die break rim through 
4 to neck, nearly extremely fine. 

$900

Ex David Ross Collection from KJC Oct '03.

1841*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864, Arabic 1. Good very 
fine. 

$1,200

In a slab by PCGS as AU50.

1842*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Obverse die breaks from 
the rim at 11, 4, 7, very fine or better. 

$800

In a slab by PCGS as XF40.

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE 

1843*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, WW raised (McD.118a). 
Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,000

Private purchase from Monetarium Jan 2004 with their 2x2 holder and 
tag.

1844*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney (McD.118b) incuse WW. 
Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,000

Private purchase from Monetarium Jan 2004 with their 2x2 holder.

1845*
Queen Victoria, 1872 Melbourne. Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$750

1846*
Queen Victoria, 1872 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,250

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1847*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$900

Private purchase from Monetarium April 1995 with their 2x2 holder.

1848*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Some mint bloom, extremely 
fine. 

$900

1849*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Surface marks, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$900

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.
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1850*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney, C over O in Victoria 
(McD.126a). Nearly extremely fine/good extremely fine, 
with considerable mint bloom, a very clear re-entry with 
diagnostic die break from the rim to the C, extremely rare 
and one of the finest known. 

$2,500

In a slab by PCGS as AU53.

Ex Chris Hall Collection, from IAG Sale 13/4/14 (Lot 348).

1851*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$750

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1852*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1853*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Sydney. Some mint bloom, extremely 
fine/good extremely fine. 

$750

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE 

    

1854*
Queen Victoria, 1873 Melbourne. Considerable mint bloom, 
nearly uncirculated. 

$1,250

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.
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1855*
Queen Victoria, 1875 Melbourne. Choice uncirculated and 
rare thus. 

$1,500

Ex Chris Hall Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 1395).

1856*
Queen Victoria, 1875 Melbourne. Peripheral die break 
through date, nearly uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Douro Cargo, private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003, with their 
2x2 holder.

1857*
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Full original mint bloom, 
uncirculated. 

$1,000

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1858*
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne and Sydney. Extremely 
fine. (2)

$1,500

Ex Douro Cargo, from Monetarium in May 1997 with their pocket book 
album.

1859*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Melbourne. Full original mint bloom, 
uncirculated. 

$1,000

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1860*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne (McD.159). Considerable 
original mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$800

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1861*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney, no BP (McD.162). 
Uncirculated. 

$750

1862*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney (McD.162a). Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$700
Private purchase from Monetarium with their holder.
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1863*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne (McD.169). Surface marks, 
nearly uncirculated. 

$700

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1864*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Choice uncirculated. 

$1,000

Private purchase from Monetarium with their 2x2 holder.

1865*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175b). 
Surface marks, nearly uncirculated. 

$650

1866*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD 174b). 
Nearly uncirculated and scarce. 

$1,200

1867*
Queen Victoria, 1888 Sydney (McD.176c). Uncirculated. 

$900

Private purchase from Monetarium in Sept 2004 with their 2x2 holder.

1868*
Queen Victoria, 1889 Melbourne (McD.179a). Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$750

1869*
Queen Victoria, 1889 Sydney (McD. 178a). Subdued mint 
bloom, uncirculated. 

$750

Private purchase from Monetarium June 1994 with their holder.

1870*
Queen Victoria, 1892 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

Private purchase from Monetarium in Sept 2004 with their 2x2 holder.

1871*
Queen Victoria,  old head, 1893 Sydney.  Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$700

Private purchase from Sterling & Currency with their tag.

1872*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$700

Private purchase from Monetarium July 2004 with their 2x2 holder.
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1873*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Perth. Extremely fine. 

$850

Private purchase from Monetarium May 2001 with their 2x2 holder.

1874*
Queen Victoria, 1901 Melbourne. Subdued mint bloom, 
uncirculated. 

$650

Private purchase from Monetarium March 1994.

1875*
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$700

1876*
George V, 1912 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$650

Private purchase from Monetarium Feb 2002 with their 2x2 holder.

1877*
George V, 1916 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$700

1878*
George V, 1919 and 1925 Sydney. Uncirculated. (2)

$1,300

Private purchase from Monetarium in 2006 and 2003.

1879*
George V, 1921 Melbourne. Has been cleaned, otherwise 
extremely fine and extremely rare. 

$20,000

Ex David Ross Collection, private purchase Nov 07.

1880*
George V, 1924 Sydney. Extremely fine and rare. 

$2,000
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1881*
George V, 1925 Perth. Nearly uncirculated and scarce. 

$700
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1882*
George V, 1926 Perth. Die break rim to 6, good extremely 
fine/nearly uncirculated and scarce. 

$1,250
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1883*
George V, 1928 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated and rare. 

$2,200

1884*
George V, 1928 Melbourne. Extremely fine or better and 
rare. 

$2,000
Ex Chris Hall Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 90.

1885*
George V, 1928 Perth. Good extremely fine. 

$700

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1886*
George V, small head, 1930 Melbourne. Choice uncirculated 
and scarce. 

$900

Private purchase Monetarium with their 2x2 holder.

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

1887*
Queen Victoria, 1875 Sydney. Good fine/very fine. 

$400

Private purchase from Jaggards 3/8/82 ($185) with their 2x2 holder.

1888*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne. Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$2,600

Ex Reserve Bank of Australia Sale (lot 667). 

In a slab by NGC as AU50.
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1889*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne (McD.24). Good very 
fine. 

$900

In a slab by PCGS as AU53.

1890*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney (McD.25). Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$1,800

1891*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney (McD.25). Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$1,500

In a slab by PCGS as AU55.

1892*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney (McD.25a). Some mint bloom, 
good very fine. 

$600

Private purchase from Monetarium Jan 1995 with 2x2 holder.

1893*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated and 
rare thus. 

$3,200

Ex Reserve Bank of Australia Sale (lot 702).

In a slab by NGC as AU53.

1894*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Good very fine or slightly 
better. 

$900

In a slab by PCGS as AU50.

1895*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.33c). 
A little polished, otherwise good extremely fine. 

$750

In a slab by PCGS as AU53.

1896*
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney (McD.38a) no JEB. Good 
extremely fine/nearly uncirculated. 

$1,000

Private purchase from Monetarium May 1996 with their 2x2 holder.
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1897*
Queen Victoria,  old head, 1893 Sydney. Nearly 
uncirculated. 

In a slab by PCGS as AU55. 

$800

1898*
Queen Victoria, 1896 Melbourne. Extremely fine or better 
with some mint bloom. 

$450

Private purchase Jan 1995 from Monetarium with their 2x2 holder.

1899*
Queen Victoria, 1900 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated and 
rare thus. 

$1,200

Ex Reserve Bank of Australia Sale, lot 849.

1900*
Queen Victoria, 1900 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$900

Private purchase from Monetarum with their 2x2 holder.

1901*
Edward VII, 1902 Sydney. Peripheral tone, extremely fine. 

$450

Private purchase 1992 from Monetarium with their holder.

1902*
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$450

Private purchase from Monetarium in Sept 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1903*
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$650

Private purchase from Monetarium in June 1999 with their holder.

1904*
George V, 1911 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. 

$450

Private purchase from Monetarium in Jan 2004 with their 2x2 holder and 
tag.

part

1905*
George V, 1912, 1914, 1915 and 1916 Sydney. Uncirculated. 
(4)

$1,500

Private purchase from Monetarium in 2004-2007 with their 2x2 holders.
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1906*
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$350

Private purchase from Monetarium June 1994.

1907*
George V, 1915 Perth. Uncirculated. 

$400

Private purchase from Monetarium in June 1999 with their 2x2 holder.

1908*
George V, 1916 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$400
In a slab by PCGS as MS65.

1909*
George V, 1916 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$400

Private purchase from Monetarium in October 2007 with their 2x2 
holder.

1910*
George V, 1918 Perth. Well struck for this date, slight wear 
to high points of the obverse, otherwise good extremely fine 
or nearly uncirculated and very rare. 

$5,000

In a slab by PCGS as AU58.

1911*
George V, 1918 Perth. Flat strike on St. George, otherwise 
good extremely fine and very rare. 

$4,500


